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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Michael I. Diehl 03/26/2025

Disposition: Waived for Court

Arrest Date:Arresting Agency: Point Township Police Dept

File Date: 03/26/2025OTN: D 1011290-0

Complaint No.: 2025 0408 Incident No.: 2025 0408

04/09/2025Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

Point TownshipTownship:

Case Status:

Northumberland

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 04/24/2025 Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

04/09/2025 Completed

03/27/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

03/26/2025 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Preliminary Arraignment 03/27/2025 11:25 am Michael I. Diehl Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 04/09/2025 11:30 am Michael I. Diehl Scheduled

Formal Arraignment 05/30/2025  9:00 am Courtroom 2 The Honorable Paige Rosini Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Northumberland County Jail County Jail 03/27/2025Unable to Post Bail 03/27/2025

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Hunter, Eric A. Jr. Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 01/25/1983 WhiteRace:

Address(es):

Mailing

Northumberland, PA 178578548

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

No

No

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? No
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CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Hunter, Eric A. Jr.

Arresting Officer Larka, Alexander T.

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

03/27/2025 Monetary $75,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

07/22/2025 Monetary $75,000.00Common Pleas - Revoke Common Pleas

Bail Action Reason:   Court Order
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 2 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 3 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 4 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 5 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 6 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 7 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 8 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 9 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 10 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 11 18 § 5534 §§ A1 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture Waived for Court02/21/2025

 12 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 13 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 14 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 15 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 16 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 17 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 18 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 19 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 20 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 21 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 22 18 § 5534 §§ A2 F3 Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or 

Death

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 23 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 24 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 25 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 26 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 27 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 28 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 29 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 30 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 31 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 32 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 33 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court02/21/2025

 34 18 § 5532 §§ A2 M3 Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 35 18 § 5532 §§ A2 M3 Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 36 18 § 5532 §§ A2 M3 Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 37 18 § 5532 §§ A3 M3 Neglect of Animals - Vet Care Waived for Court02/21/2025

 38 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 39 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 40 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 41 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 42 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 43 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 44 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 45 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 46 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 47 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 48 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 49 18 § 5532 §§ A1 S Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water Waived for Court02/21/2025

 50 18 § 4304 §§ A1 M1 Endangering Welfare of Children - 

Parent/Guardian/Other Commits Offense

Waived for Court02/21/2025

 51 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 52 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 53 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 54 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 55 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 56 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 57 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 58 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025

 59 18 § 5532 §§ A2 S Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection Waived for Court02/21/2025
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

04/09/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court1  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court2  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court3  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court4  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court5  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court6  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court7  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court8  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court9  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court10  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court11  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Torture

Waived for Court12  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court13  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court14  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court15  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court16  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court17  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court18  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court19  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court20  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court21  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court22  Aggravated Cruelty to Animals - Causing SBI or Death

Waived for Court23  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court24  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court25  Cruelty to Animals
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

04/09/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court26  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court27  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court28  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court29  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court30  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court31  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court32  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court33  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court34  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court35  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court36  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court37  Neglect of Animals - Vet Care

Waived for Court38  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court39  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court40  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court41  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court42  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court43  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court44  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court45  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court46  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court47  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court48  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court49  Neglect of Animals - Sustenance/Water

Waived for Court50  Endangering Welfare of Children - Parent/Guardian/Other 

Commits Offense
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

04/09/2025

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court51  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court52  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court53  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court54  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court55  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court56  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court57  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court58  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

Waived for Court59  Neglect of Animals - Shelter/Protection

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

District Attorney

Name:  Northumberland County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  570-988-4134

Address: Northumberland County Courthouse

201 Market Street

Sunbury, PA  17801

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Private

Name:  Gregory A. Stuck, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  053223

Phone No.:  570-473-1111

Address: 146 Queen St AT Park Ave

Northumberland, PA  17857

Representing:  Hunter, Eric A. Jr.

Counsel Status:  Active

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Eric A. Hunter Jr., DefendantEric A. Hunter Jr.Waiver of Preliminary Hearing04/09/2025

Eric A. Hunter Jr., DefendantMichael I. DiehlWaived for Court04/09/2025

Eric A. Hunter Jr., DefendantMagisterial District Court 08-3-02Docket Transcript Printed04/09/2025

Eric A. Hunter Jr., DefendantMagisterial District Court 08-3-02Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail03/27/2025

Magisterial District Court 08-3-02Criminal Complaint Filed03/26/2025
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